
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3342
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2004
AIR STATIONS IN TRIBAL AND HILLY AREAS IN ORISSA
Gamang Shri Giridhar

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that the All India Radio stations located in tribal areas, Hilly and remote areas of Orissa State needs separate personnel policy, exclusive programmings, development of the stations;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND CULTURE ( SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY )

(a) : All India Radio follows uniform personnel, programme and development policies for all Stations.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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